



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9080/2024**

MUKESH MANGLA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Arvind Kumar, Advocate.**
versus

**PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX
(INVESTIGATION) AND ANR**Respondents

Through: **Mr. Vipul Agrawal, SSC with
Mr. Gibran Naushad & Ms.
Sakashi Shairwal, JSCs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **05.07.2024**

CM APPL. 37132/2024 (Ex.)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 9080/2024

In order to enable Mr. Aggarwal, learned counsel appearing for the respondents to obtain appropriate instructions, let the writ petition be renotified for 26.07.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

JULY 5, 2024/sk