



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9080/2024

MUKESH MANGLA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

versus

PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX
(INVESTIGATION) AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vipul Agarwal, SSC with
Mr. Gibran Naushad, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **26.07.2024**

1. Mr. Agarwal, learned counsel appearing for the respondents has drawn our attention to a notice under Section 148 of the Income Tax Act, 1961 which has come to be issued on 24 July 2024.
2. It is contended by learned counsel for the writ petitioner that the premises which were made subject of search were owned by him and that Mr. Manoj Mangla had no connection with the aforesaid.
3. In order to make good the aforesaid contention we accord liberty to the petitioner to place on the record such additional material as may be deemed fit and appropriate. The said material be placed on the record within a period of three weeks from today.



4. Let the matter be called again on 03.10.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JULY 26, 2024/kk