



\$~89

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9080/2024**

MUKESH MANGLA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Arvind Kumar and Ms Devina
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

**PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX
(INVESTIGATION) AND ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Vipul Agrawal, Standing Counsel
with Mr Gibran Naushad and Ms
Sakshi, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

07.10.2024

1. After some arguments, the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks time to take instructions particularly in regard to the admitted position that the searched person (petitioner's brother, Mr Manoj Mangla) was residing in the premises of the petitioner approximately five years prior to the search.
2. List on 16.10.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 07, 2024

RK

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)