



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9080/2024**

MUKESH MANGLA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

**PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INVESTIGATION)
AND ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vipul Agrawal, SSC with Mr.
Gaoraang Ranjan, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

21.01.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner appearing through Video Conferencing submits that he wishes to argue this matter in physical mode.
2. List this case on 23.02.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

JANUARY 21, 2026/sr