



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9080/2024**

MUKESH MANGLA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.**

versus

**PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INVESTIGATION)
AND ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Vipul Agarwal, SSC with Ms.
Sakshi Shairwal, JSC, Mr. Akshat
Singh, JSC & Mr. Gaoraang Ranja,
Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

23.02.2026

List this case on 22.04.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/sr